A resolution expressing the property taxation policy of USD 434 Santa Fe Trail with respect to exceeding the Revenue Neutral Tax Rate for financing the annual budget for 2023-2024.

K.S.A 79-2988, provides that a levy of property taxes to finance the 2023-2024 budget of USD 434 exceeds the Revenue Neutral Tax Rate to finance the 2023-2024 budget of USD 434, be authorized by a resolution.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by USD 434 that the 2023-2024 budget with a levy of property taxes exceeding the Revenue Neutral Tax Rates calculated for 2023-2024, as adjusted pursuant to K.S.A 79-2988 is hereby adopted.

Adopted this 13th day of September, 2023 by USD 434 Santa Fe Trail in Osage County, Kansas.

Board President Signature	
_	

Board Member Name	Vote	
	Yes	No
1. Stephenie Ganger		
2. Jason Supple		
3. Justin Ramsdell		
4. Tanner Black		

Board Member Name	Vote	
Board Wember Name	Yes	No
5. Madison Sowers		
6. Kylie Hastings		
7. Michelle Schmale		